also be supported by the personal guarantees of two directors of another company (the “Proposed Purchasing

Company”) connected with the Proposed Purchasing Company’s proposed acquisition (the “Proposed Acquisition”)

of 348,516,000 issued and fully paid ordinary shares of the Company held by Hon Po Investment. The Proposed

Loan Facility will be granted upon the completion of the Proposed Acquisition.

31Hon Po Group (Lobster King) Limited  Annual Report 2002

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31 December 2002

2. GROUP REORGANISATION AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION (Continued)

Basis of presentation (Continued)

A condensed pro forma adjusted consolidated net assets statement of the Group as at 31 December 2002, which is based on

the audited consolidated net assets of the Group as at 31 December 2002 and adjusted as if the measures as set out in (b)

and (d) above had taken place on 31 December 2002, is presented below:

Pro forma adjustments

Rescheduled Pro forma

Audited repayment adjusted

consolidated terms for the consolidated

net assets as at decoration Disposal of net assets as at

31 December 2002 payables properties 31 December 2002

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(b) (d)

Non-current assets 206,914 (138,000) 68,914

Current assets 69,800 32,507 102,307

Current liabilities (145,916) 11,379 17,556 (116,981)

Net current liabilities (76,116) (14,674)

Non-current liabilities (98,852) (11,379) 87,937 (22,294)

Minority interests (1,826) (1,826)

Net assets 30,120 30,120

In addition to the above measures, the Group has not experienced any material withdrawal or reduction either of the

banking facilities granted by its bankers, or of the credit terms granted by its suppliers up to the date of approval of these

financial statements for issuance. The directors are confident that the Group will continue to receive ongoing financial

support from its bankers and suppliers in maintaining the existing level of banking facilities and credit terms, respectively,

currently made available to the Group for the Group’s continued operations.